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A2

Plano de Soldaduras Modificaciones SO3

Dibujado por:

Revisado por:

Código Plano: Versión:

Encargado Nombre y Firma Fecha

Nombre del Plano:

Pharmainox SpA.
Rut: 76.623.809-2

Nombre del Proyecto:
Modificación Planta de Agua SO3

Material:

Calidad Superficial:

Escala:

Notas:

Acero inoxidable 316L

SF1 (0,51µm)

-Todas las longitudes presentes en el
plano se encuentran medidas en [mm].
-La instalación representada es realizada
bajo los lineamientos de la norma ASME
BPE y todas las asociadas al proyecto.

Cristóbal Lara R.

Claudio O'Nell G.
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2 x Ferrule TC 1"

4 x Pieza Tee
Reductora 1"x0,5"

2 x Codo 90° 1"
Pieza Tee 1"x0,75"

Adaptador TC 0,75"
a Rosca H. 1" para
Manómetro

2 x Ferrule TC 0,5"

2 x Ferrule TC 0,5"

Tubo BPE 0,5"
Doblado

Tubo BPE 0,5"
Doblado

2 x Ferrule TC 0,75"

Codo 90° 0,75"

Ferrule TC 1"

Ferrule TC 1"

Codo 90° 1"

Codo 90° 1"

Union Americana 1"
para Flujómetro

.

N/A

Detalle Adaptador

Tramo N°1: Bajada de
Instrumentos y Suministros Tramo N°2

Tramo N°3

Tramo N°4: Adaptador para
Flujómetro

Tramo N°5: Conexión
Sprayball

Tramo N°6

26
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60

24
0

140

Tramo Existente

Ferrule TC 0,75"

Sprayball Tanko S40

2 x Ferrule TC 1,5" Pieza Tee
Reductora 1,5"x0,5"

Codo 90° 1,5"

75







Job\Certificate Number:
Part Number:
Part Description:
Material Specification:
Standard: ASME BPE 2019 SF1
Date Of Certification:

 Raw Material Specifications

(Inch)

N18180 6641927001 0.75

992F 6629718002 1.0

Component Chemical Composition

N18180 0.008 16.744 0.569 2.022 0.012 12.003 0.029 0.0090 0.473 N/A

992F 0.019 16.549 1.610 2.002 0.048 10.025 0.034 0.0100 0.253 N/A

Mechanical test
Hardness Elongation

(N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (HRB) (%)

N18180 296 42920 N/A N/A 597 86565 77 60.00

992F 337 48865 N/A N/A 623 90335 84 50.00

Mechanical test (cont)

N18180 OK OK OK

992F OK OK OK

[µm] [µin.] [µm] [µin.] OK

0.27 11 0.40 16 OK
OK

Visual Test

ASME BPE Part SF,MJ

ID - Inner Diameter

OD - Outer Diameter

ID - Roughness Test   acc. to EN ISO 4287,ASME B46.1 

Ra readings 

are the Ave. 

and Max. 

value of 10% 

inspection 

Ra Average Ra Max.

Dimensional Test

ASME BPE Part DT

OK

Heat 

Number

Yield 0.2

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

EN 10204: 3.1

ASME BPE Certificate of 

Authorization number     

BPE-102    

%MN

ASTM A269/A270/A632

Material Test Certificate

Eddy 

Current 

%MO

Process Contact Surface - Final QC Inspection

ASME SA249-17,ASTM269-15a,A270-15

Heat 

Number

Visual & 

Dimensional Test

Flaring 

Test

Heat 

Number

RED.TEE WWW 1.0X3/4 316L 20Ra
316/316L

TE7RWWW6L1.0X.75-PC
2002156661

September 15, 2020

OK

Expires: May 21,2023

 Material Standards
Heat 

Number

Inspection 

Number

TUBE 25.4

OK

%C

Yield 1.0

%CR

OK

%P %S %SI

OK

Tensile

Intergranular 

Corrosion Test

%N %Cu

N/A

Reduction 

Raw Material & Size

(mm)

TUBE 19.05

OK

%NI

(%)

PMI - Material 

Identification Test

N/A

Flattening 

 Test

MaxPure® brand fittings, manufactured by EGMO LTD.,  are in accordance with the requirements of ASME BPE standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment. EGMO Quality Management System (QMS) is authorized by the American Society of Mechanical Engineers 
(ASME) for the scope of Manufacturing Ferrous and Nonferrous Fittings, with the applicable rules of the ASME BPE Standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment.
We certify that this information is a true representation of the data that has been furnished by our raw material suppliers. We have 
no knowledge of any mercury of low melting contamination. 
Electro polish process are acc. to the ASTM B912. Passivation process are acc. to ASTM A967.

Approved By:

NEUMO GmbH          info@neumo.de

Tel: +49(0)7043360  Fax:+49(0)704336130

VNE Corporation stainless@vnecorp.com

Tel: +1 800 356 1111 Fax: +1 608 756 3643/1
EGMO Ltd.       salese@egmo.co.il

Tel: 972 49855121 Fax: 972 49855175



Job\Certificate Number:
Part Number:
Part Description:
Material Specification:
Standard: ASME BPE 2019 SF1
Date Of Certification:

 Raw Material Specifications

(Inch)

6F770309A 6681544002

Component Chemical Composition

6F770309A 0.019 16.810 1.810 2.020 0.055 10.010 0.029 0.0140 0.390 0.53

Mechanical test
Hardness Elongation

(N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (HRB) (%)

6F770309A 289 41905 N/A N/A 615 89175 83 55.00

Mechanical test (cont)

6F770309A N/A N/A N/A

[µm] [µin.] [µm] [µin.] OK

0.09 4 0.10 4 OK
OK

Visual Test

ASME BPE Part SF,MJ

ID - Inner Diameter

OD - Outer Diameter

ID - Roughness Test   acc. to EN ISO 4287,ASME B46.1 
Ra readings 

are the Ave. 

and Max. 

value of 

10% 

inspection 

Ra Average Ra Max.

Dimensional Test

ASME BPE Part DT

Heat 

Number

Yield 0.2

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

EN 10204: 3.1

ASME BPE Certificate of 

Authorization number     

BPE-102    

%MN

ASTM A276/A479

Material Test Certificate

Eddy 

Current Test

%MO

Process Contact Surface - Final QC Inspection

Heat 

Number

Visual & 

Dimensional Test

Flaring 

Test

Heat 

Number

CLAMP FERRULE 1.0"  20RA
316/316L

TEG14AM76L1.0-PL
2002172780

April 7, 2022

Expires: May 21,2023

 Material Standards
Heat 

Number

Inspection 

Number

OK

%C

Yield 1.0

%CR

OK

%P %S %SI

OK

Tensile

Intergranular 

Corrosion Test

%N %Cu

70.00

Reduction 

Raw Material & Size

(mm)

FER

%NI

(%)

PMI - Material 

Identification Test

Flattening 

 Test

MaxPure® brand fittings, manufactured by EGMO LTD.,  are in accordance with the requirements of ASME BPE standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment. EGMO Quality Management System (QMS) is authorized by the American Society of Mechanical Engineers 
(ASME) for the scope of Manufacturing Ferrous and Nonferrous Fittings, with the applicable rules of the ASME BPE Standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment.
We certify that this information is a true representation of the data that has been furnished by our raw material suppliers. We have no 
knowledge of any mercury of low melting contamination. 
Electro polish process are acc. to the ASTM B912. Passivation process are acc. to ASTM A967.

Approved By:

NEUMO GmbH          info@neumo.de

Tel: +49(0)7043360  Fax:+49(0)704336130

VNE Corporation stainless@vnecorp.com

Tel: +1 800 356 1111 Fax: +1 608 756 3643/1
EGMO Ltd.       salese@egmo.co.il

Tel: 972 49855121 Fax: 972 49855175



Job\Certificate Number:
Part Number:
Part Description:
Material Specification:
Standard: ASME BPE 2019 SF1
Date Of Certification:

 Raw Material Specifications

(Inch)

N21649 6684914002 0.75

Component Chemical Composition

N21649 0.013 16.711 1.011 2.030 N/A 12.080 0.029 0.0063 0.509 N/A

Mechanical test
Hardness Elongation

(N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (HRB) (%)

N21649 315 45675 N/A N/A 615 89175 84 53.00

Mechanical test (cont)

N21649 N/A N/A N/A

[µm] [µin.] [µm] [µin.] OK

0.33 13 0.44 18 OK
OK

Visual Test

ASME BPE Part SF,MJ

ID - Inner Diameter

OD - Outer Diameter

ID - Roughness Test   acc. to EN ISO 4287,ASME B46.1 
Ra readings 

are the Ave. 

and Max. 

value of 

10% 

inspection 

Ra Average Ra Max.

Dimensional Test

ASME BPE Part DT

Heat 

Number

Yield 0.2

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

EN 10204: 3.1

ASME BPE Certificate of 

Authorization number     

BPE-102    

%MN

ASTM A269/A270-S2/ASME-SA213

Material Test Certificate

Eddy 

Current Test

%MO

Process Contact Surface - Final QC Inspection

Heat 

Number

Visual & 

Dimensional Test

Flaring 

Test

Heat 

Number

ELBOW 90° WW 3/4" 316L 20Ra
316/316L

TE2S6L.75-PC
2002173886

March 13, 2022

Expires: May 21,2023

 Material Standards
Heat 

Number

Inspection 

Number

OK

%C

Yield 1.0

%CR

OK

%P %S %SI

OK

Tensile

Intergranular 

Corrosion Test

%N %Cu

N/A

Reduction 

Raw Material & Size

(mm)

TUBE 19.05

%NI

(%)

PMI - Material 

Identification Test

Flattening 

 Test

MaxPure® brand fittings, manufactured by EGMO LTD.,  are in accordance with the requirements of ASME BPE standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment. EGMO Quality Management System (QMS) is authorized by the American Society of Mechanical Engineers 
(ASME) for the scope of Manufacturing Ferrous and Nonferrous Fittings, with the applicable rules of the ASME BPE Standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment.
We certify that this information is a true representation of the data that has been furnished by our raw material suppliers. We have no 
knowledge of any mercury of low melting contamination. 
Electro polish process are acc. to the ASTM B912. Passivation process are acc. to ASTM A967.

Approved By:

NEUMO GmbH          info@neumo.de

Tel: +49(0)7043360  Fax:+49(0)704336130

VNE Corporation stainless@vnecorp.com

Tel: +1 800 356 1111 Fax: +1 608 756 3643/1
EGMO Ltd.       salese@egmo.co.il

Tel: 972 49855121 Fax: 972 49855175



Job\Certificate Number:
Part Number:
Part Description:
Material Specification:
Standard: ASME BPE 2022 SF1
Date Of Certification:

 Raw Material Specifications

(Inch)

N09084 2007000351 1.0

Component Chemical Composition

N09084 0.011 17.640 0.585 2.060 N/A 12.310 0.033 0.0140 0.341 N/A

Mechanical test
Hardness Elongation

(N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (HRB) (%)

N09084 305 44225 N/A N/A 570 82650 82 47.00

Mechanical test (cont)

N09084 OK OK N/A

[µm] [µin.] [µm] [µin.] OK

0.17 7 0.29 12 OK
OK

Visual Test

ASME BPE Part SF,MJ

ID - Inner Diameter

OD - Outer Diameter

ID - Roughness Test   acc. to EN ISO 4287,ASME B46.1 
Ra readings 

are the Ave. 

and Max. 

value of 

10% 

inspection 

Ra Average Ra Max.

Dimensional Test

ASME BPE Part DT

Heat 

Number

Yield 0.2

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

EN 10204: 3.1

ASME BPE Certificate of 

Authorization number     

BPE-102    

%MN

ASTM A269,A270-S2,A213

Material Test Certificate

Eddy 

Current Test

%MO

Process Contact Surface - Final QC Inspection

Heat 

Number

Visual & 

Dimensional Test

Flaring 

Test

Heat 

Number

ELBOW 90° WW 1.0" 316L 20Ra
316/316L

TE2S6L1.0-PC
2002176054

December 4, 2022

Expires: May 21,2023

 Material Standards
Heat 

Number

Inspection 

Number

OK

%C

Yield 1.0

%CR

OK

%P %S %SI

N/A

Tensile

Intergranular 

Corrosion Test

%N %Cu

N/A

Reduction 

Raw Material & Size

(mm)

TUBE 25.4

%NI

(%)

PMI - Material 

Identification Test

Flattening 

 Test

MaxPure® brand fittings, manufactured by EGMO LTD.,  are in accordance with the requirements of ASME BPE standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment. EGMO Quality Management System (QMS) is authorized by the American Society of Mechanical Engineers 
(ASME) for the scope of Manufacturing Ferrous and Nonferrous Fittings, with the applicable rules of the ASME BPE Standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment.
We certify that this information is a true representation of the data that has been furnished by our raw material suppliers. We have no 
knowledge of any mercury of low melting contamination. 
Electro polish process are acc. to the ASTM B912. Passivation process are acc. to ASTM A967.

Approved By:

NEUMO GmbH          info@neumo.de

Tel: +49(0)7043360  Fax:+49(0)704336130

VNE Corporation stainless@vnecorp.com

Tel: +1 800 356 1111 Fax: +1 608 756 3643/1
EGMO Ltd.       salese@egmo.co.il

Tel: 972 49855121 Fax: 972 49855175



Job\Certificate Number:
Part Number:
Part Description:
Material Specification:
Standard: ASME BPE 2019 SF1
Date Of Certification:

 Raw Material Specifications

(Inch)

B85P 6636612011 1.5

Component Chemical Composition

B85P 0.017 16.519 1.715 2.019 0.042 10.000 0.030 0.0108 0.195 N/A

Mechanical test
Hardness Elongation

(N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (HRB) (%)

B85P 308 44660 N/A N/A 632 91640 83 49.00

Mechanical test (cont)

B85P OK OK OK

[µm] [µin.] [µm] [µin.] OK

0.09 4 0.10 4 OK
OK

Visual Test

ASME BPE Part SF,MJ

ID - Inner Diameter

OD - Outer Diameter

ID - Roughness Test   acc. to EN ISO 4287,ASME B46.1 
Ra readings 

are the Ave. 

and Max. 

value of 

10% 

inspection 

Ra Average Ra Max.

Dimensional Test

ASME BPE Part DT

Heat 

Number

Yield 0.2

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

EN 10204: 3.1

ASME BPE Certificate of 

Authorization number     

BPE-102    

%MN

ASME SA249-E17,ASTM A269-15a,A270-15(S2)

Material Test Certificate

Eddy 

Current Test

%MO

Process Contact Surface - Final QC Inspection

Heat 

Number

Visual & 

Dimensional Test

Flaring 

Test

Heat 

Number

ELBOW 90° WW 1.5" 316L 20Ra
316/316L

TE2S6L1.5-PC
2002176175

April 4, 2022

Expires: May 21,2023

 Material Standards
Heat 

Number

Inspection 

Number

OK

%C

Yield 1.0

%CR

OK

%P %S %SI

OK

Tensile

Intergranular 

Corrosion Test

%N %Cu

N/A

Reduction 

Raw Material & Size

(mm)

TUBE 38.1

%NI

(%)

PMI - Material 

Identification Test

Flattening 

 Test

MaxPure® brand fittings, manufactured by EGMO LTD.,  are in accordance with the requirements of ASME BPE standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment. EGMO Quality Management System (QMS) is authorized by the American Society of Mechanical Engineers 
(ASME) for the scope of Manufacturing Ferrous and Nonferrous Fittings, with the applicable rules of the ASME BPE Standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment.
We certify that this information is a true representation of the data that has been furnished by our raw material suppliers. We have no 
knowledge of any mercury of low melting contamination. 
Electro polish process are acc. to the ASTM B912. Passivation process are acc. to ASTM A967.

Approved By:

NEUMO GmbH          info@neumo.de

Tel: +49(0)7043360  Fax:+49(0)704336130

VNE Corporation stainless@vnecorp.com

Tel: +1 800 356 1111 Fax: +1 608 756 3643/1
EGMO Ltd.       salese@egmo.co.il

Tel: 972 49855121 Fax: 972 49855175



Job\Certificate Number:
Part Number:
Part Description:
Material Specification:
Standard: ASME BPE 2019 SF1
Date Of Certification:

 Raw Material Specifications

(Inch)

147068 6686024002

Component Chemical Composition

147068 0.014 16.677 1.805 2.014 0.023 11.179 0.031 0.0108 0.203 0.387

Mechanical test
Hardness Elongation

(N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (HRB) (%)

147068 432 62640 524 75980 636 92220 89 43.00

Mechanical test (cont)

147068 N/A N/A N/A

[µm] [µin.] [µm] [µin.] OK

0.22 9 0.24 10 OK
OK

Visual Test

ASME BPE Part SF,MJ

ID - Inner Diameter

OD - Outer Diameter

ID - Roughness Test   acc. to EN ISO 4287,ASME B46.1 
Ra readings 

are the Ave. 

and Max. 

value of 

10% 

inspection 

Ra Average Ra Max.

Dimensional Test

ASME BPE Part DT

Heat 

Number

Yield 0.2

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

EN 10204: 3.1

ASME BPE Certificate of 

Authorization number     

BPE-102    

%MN

ASTM  A276/A276M-17/ASTM A479/A479M-19

Material Test Certificate

Eddy 

Current Test

%MO

Process Contact Surface - Final QC Inspection

Heat 

Number

Visual & 

Dimensional Test

Flaring 

Test

Heat 

Number

CLAMP FERRULE 1/2" 20Ra
316/316L

TEG14AM76L.5-PL
2002177610

August 18, 2022

Expires: May 21,2023

 Material Standards
Heat 

Number

Inspection 

Number

OK

%C

Yield 1.0

%CR

OK

%P %S %SI

OK

Tensile

Intergranular 

Corrosion Test

%N %Cu

78.00

Reduction 

Raw Material & Size

(mm)

R.BAR 26.0

%NI

(%)

PMI - Material 

Identification Test

Flattening 

 Test

MaxPure® brand fittings, manufactured by EGMO LTD.,  are in accordance with the requirements of ASME BPE standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment. EGMO Quality Management System (QMS) is authorized by the American Society of Mechanical Engineers 
(ASME) for the scope of Manufacturing Ferrous and Nonferrous Fittings, with the applicable rules of the ASME BPE Standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment.
We certify that this information is a true representation of the data that has been furnished by our raw material suppliers. We have no 
knowledge of any mercury of low melting contamination. 
Electro polish process are acc. to the ASTM B912. Passivation process are acc. to ASTM A967.

Approved By:

NEUMO GmbH          info@neumo.de

Tel: +49(0)7043360  Fax:+49(0)704336130

VNE Corporation stainless@vnecorp.com

Tel: +1 800 356 1111 Fax: +1 608 756 3643/1
EGMO Ltd.       salese@egmo.co.il

Tel: 972 49855121 Fax: 972 49855175



Job\Certificate Number:
Part Number:
Part Description:
Material Specification:
Standard: ASME BPE 2019 SF1
Date Of Certification:

 Raw Material Specifications

(Inch)

S26632 6591952002 1/2

482N 6593380012 1.5

Component Chemical Composition

S26632 0.017 16.810 1.871 2.080 0.072 10.025 0.032 0.0170 0.490 N/A

482N 0.014 16.607 1.607 2.024 0.042 10.145 0.030 0.0120 0.261 N/A

Mechanical test
Hardness Elongation

(N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (HRB) (%)

S26632 310 44950 N/A N/A 610 88450 81 51.00

482N 321 46545 N/A N/A 630 91350 83 48.00

Mechanical test (cont)

S26632 N/A N/A N/A

482N OK OK OK

[µm] [µin.] [µm] [µin.] OK

0.26 10 0.36 14 OK
OK

Visual Test

ASME BPE Part SF,MJ

ID - Inner Diameter

OD - Outer Diameter

ID - Roughness Test   acc. to EN ISO 4287,ASME B46.1 
Ra readings 

are the Ave. 

and Max. 

value of 

10% 

inspection 

Ra Average Ra Max.

Dimensional Test

ASME BPE Part DT

OK

Heat 

Number

Yield 0.2

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

EN 10204: 3.1

ASME BPE Certificate of 

Authorization number     

BPE-102    

%MN

ASTM A276

Material Test Certificate

Eddy 

Current Test

%MO

Process Contact Surface - Final QC Inspection

ASME SA249-16a/ASTM A249-16a/ASTM A269-15a/A270 s2-15

Heat 

Number

Visual & 

Dimensional Test

Flaring 

Test

Heat 

Number

SHORT OUTLET RED.TEE WWC 1.5"X1/2" 20RA
316/316L

TE7RWWCS6L1.5X.5-PL
2002179073

July 12, 2022

OK

Expires: May 21,2023

 Material Standards
Heat 

Number

Inspection 

Number

TUBE  38.1

OK

%C

Yield 1.0

%CR

OK

%P %S %SI

OK

Tensile

Intergranular 

Corrosion Test

%N %Cu

75.00

Reduction 

Raw Material & Size

(mm)

FER

OK

%NI

(%)

PMI - Material 

Identification Test

N/A

Flattening 

 Test

MaxPure® brand fittings, manufactured by EGMO LTD.,  are in accordance with the requirements of ASME BPE standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment. EGMO Quality Management System (QMS) is authorized by the American Society of Mechanical Engineers 
(ASME) for the scope of Manufacturing Ferrous and Nonferrous Fittings, with the applicable rules of the ASME BPE Standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment.
We certify that this information is a true representation of the data that has been furnished by our raw material suppliers. We have no 
knowledge of any mercury of low melting contamination. 
Electro polish process are acc. to the ASTM B912. Passivation process are acc. to ASTM A967.

Approved By:

NEUMO GmbH          info@neumo.de

Tel: +49(0)7043360  Fax:+49(0)704336130

VNE Corporation stainless@vnecorp.com

Tel: +1 800 356 1111 Fax: +1 608 756 3643/1
EGMO Ltd.       salese@egmo.co.il

Tel: 972 49855121 Fax: 972 49855175



Job\Certificate Number:
Part Number:
Part Description:
Material Specification:
Standard: ASME BPE 2019 SF1
Date Of Certification:

 Raw Material Specifications

(Inch)

041084 6667178002

Component Chemical Composition

041084 0.008 16.719 1.802 2.055 0.030 11.088 0.030 0.0104 0.230 0.388

Mechanical test
Hardness Elongation

(N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (N/mm²) (PSI) (HRB) (%)

041084 428 62060 511 74095 628 91060 89 43.00

Mechanical test (cont)

041084 N/A N/A N/A

[µm] [µin.] [µm] [µin.] OK

0.25 10 0.35 14 OK
OK

Visual Test

ASME BPE Part SF,MJ

ID - Inner Diameter

OD - Outer Diameter

ID - Roughness Test   acc. to EN ISO 4287,ASME B46.1 
Ra readings 

are the Ave. 

and Max. 

value of 

10% 

inspection 

Ra Average Ra Max.

Dimensional Test

ASME BPE Part DT

Heat 

Number

Yield 0.2

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

EN 10204: 3.1

ASME BPE Certificate of 

Authorization number     

BPE-102    

%MN

ASTM  A276/A276M-17/ASTM A479/A479M-19

Material Test Certificate

Eddy 

Current Test

%MO

Process Contact Surface - Final QC Inspection

Heat 

Number

Visual & 

Dimensional Test

Flaring 

Test

Heat 

Number

CLAMP FERRULE 3/4" 20Ra
316/316L

TEG14AM76L.75-PL
2009912372

December 9, 2021

Expires: May 21,2023

 Material Standards
Heat 

Number

Inspection 

Number

OK

%C

Yield 1.0

%CR

OK

%P %S %SI

OK

Tensile

Intergranular 

Corrosion Test

%N %Cu

78.00

Reduction 

Raw Material & Size

(mm)

R.BAR 26.0

%NI

(%)

PMI - Material 

Identification Test

Flattening 

 Test

MaxPure® brand fittings, manufactured by EGMO LTD.,  are in accordance with the requirements of ASME BPE standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment. EGMO Quality Management System (QMS) is authorized by the American Society of Mechanical Engineers 
(ASME) for the scope of Manufacturing Ferrous and Nonferrous Fittings, with the applicable rules of the ASME BPE Standard on 
Bioprocessing Equipment.
We certify that this information is a true representation of the data that has been furnished by our raw material suppliers. We have no 
knowledge of any mercury of low melting contamination. 
Electro polish process are acc. to the ASTM B912. Passivation process are acc. to ASTM A967.

Approved By:

NEUMO GmbH          info@neumo.de

Tel: +49(0)7043360  Fax:+49(0)704336130

VNE Corporation stainless@vnecorp.com

Tel: +1 800 356 1111 Fax: +1 608 756 3643/1
EGMO Ltd.       salese@egmo.co.il

Tel: 972 49855121 Fax: 972 49855175



Abnahmeprüfzeugnis 3.1 nach EN 10204
Inspection Certificate 3.1 acc. to EN 10204
Bescheinigungsnummer - Document No.: 10000727110 / 00

A02

A03

Dockweiler AG - An der Autobahn 10/20 - 19306 Neustadt-Glewe - Germany A01
A04

Zertifiziert nach ISO 9001, Richtlinie 97/23/EG Anhang I
Kap. 3.1 und 4.3 sowie AD 2000 Merkblatt W0

Certified as  per  ISO 9001,  directive 97/23/EC Annex  I
Section 3.1 and 4.3, and AD 2000 Merkblatt W0

    www.dockweiler.com

FULLINOX e.i.r.l.
Las Acacias 2335, La Pintana
8840052 SANTIAGO-REGION METROPOLITANA
CHILE

A06

Kundenbestellnr. - Customer P.O. no.              A09

02/15-DCKW

Auftrags-Nr. - Our order no.                             A13

1030072523

Geliefert am - Delivered on            A10

January 20, 2015
Lieferschein-Nr./Pos. - Our delivery no./item                            A14/A15

1080120907 / 900011

Chargen-Nr. des Artikels - Batch-no.                                          A08

1300084349
Qualität - Quality                     B04

ASME BPE SF1

Stückzahl - Quantity                B08 Länge - Length                       B10

50,00 St/Pcs

NPS         B15 Schedule       B16

Zeichnungsnr. - Drawing no.    B06 Schweißverfahren - Welding process        A11 Stahlherstellungsverfahren - Steelmaking process       C70

AOD, EAF
Produkt - Product                             B01/B09

T-PIECE SHORT BRANCH WITH CLAMP DT-4.1.2-7 (DT-14) WWC - 25,40 mm 1,000 " x 1,65 mm 0,065 " / 12,70 mm 0,500 " x 1,65 mm
Kennzeichnung - Marking                     B06

DOCKWEILER EA1114 25.40X1.65 mm/12.70X1.65 mmS31603 HT:978946/2T778 ASME BPE SF1
Kundenspezifikation - Purchasers specification Kundenmaterialnr. - Purchasers material no.

Vormaterialhersteller - Manufacturer of pre-material       A12 Schmelze - Heat        B07 Vormaterialchargennr. - Batch-no. of pre-material   A16

Ever Glory Technology Co. Ltd. 2T778 1300084349

RathGibson Janesville LLC 978946 1300084349

Schmelze - Heat        B07 Anforderungen - Requirements               B03

2T778 ASTM A479, ASME SA-479

978946 ASTM A269-10, ASTM A270-10, ASME SA-249-E10

Chemische Zusammensetzung Schmelze [Gew.-%] - Chemical Analysis Heat [WT-%]
Übertragen aus Vormaterialzeugnis - Results acc.to pre-material inspection certificate

Schmelze         B07

Heat
Werkstoff                       B02

Steel Grade
Herstellercode      B14

Manufacturer's code
C   C71 Si  C72 Mn C73 P   C74 S   C75 Cr  C76 Ni  C77 N   C88

1 2T778 S31603 (316L) 0,020 0,440 1,790 0,029 0,016 16,63 10,06 0,0600

2 978946 S31603 (316L) 0,019 0,510 1,520 0,032 0,007 16,80 10,10 0,0500

Ti   C79 Mo C80 Al   C81 Fe  C82 Cu C83 Nb C84 Se C85 Ca C86 Ta  C87 W  C88 V    C89 Cr(äq) - 0,91 x Ni(äq) - Cr(eq) - 0,91 x Ni(eq)   C90

1 2,010 0,530

2 0,005 2,050 0,430 0,1200

Materialkontrollen - Material inspection
Übertragen aus Vormaterialzeugnis - Results acc.to pre-material inspection certificate

Wärmebehandlung - Heat treatment: 2T778 1060 °C, quenched in water, solution annealed B05

978946 1040 °C, bright annealed, quenched in gas, solution
annealed

Materialverwechselungsprüfung - P.M.I.: 2T778 D04

978946

1



Bescheinigungsnummer - Document no.10000727110 / 00  A03

Zerstörende Prüfungen - Results of destructive tests
Übertragen aus Vormaterialzeugnis - Results acc.to pre-material inspection certificate

Zugversuch - Tensile test(s)                  

Schmelze - Heat  B07 Probenform     C10

Type of test piece
Rp0.2 Rp1.0     C11 Rm    C12 Bruchdehnung A  C13

Elongation
Brucheinschnürung Z   C14

Reduction of area

MPa psi MPa psi MPa % %

1 2T778 264 550 55 73 %

2 978946 418 60650 638 52

Kerbschlagbiegeversuch - Impact test Härte - Hardness             C30

Schmelze - Heat      B07 Probenform     C40

Type of test piece
Probenbreite  C41

Width of test piece
Mittelwert     C42

Mean value
Prüftemperatur     C43

Test temperature
HV HR BHN

1 2T778 78 B

2 978946 89 B

Schmelze - Heat      B07 Aufweitversuch  C50

Flaring test
Bördelversuch    C51

Flange test
Ringzugversuch   C52

Ring tensile test
Ringfaltversuch C53

Flattening test
Biegeversuch C58

Bend test

1 2T778

2 978946 OK OK OK

Schmelze - Heat      B07 Ringaufdornversuch      C54

Ring expanding test
Wurzelseitiger Ringfaltversuch   C55

Reverse flattening test
Schweißnahtbiegeversuch                C56

Reverse bend test

1 2T778

2 978946 OK OK

Schmelze - Heat      B07 IK-Test                                   C57

Intergranular corrosion test
Körngröße            C59

Grain size

1 2T778

2 978946

Zerstörungsfreie Prüfungen - Results of non-destructive tests
Übertragen aus Vormaterialzeugnis - Results acc.to pre-material inspection certificate

Dichtheitsprüfung - Leak test

Schmelze - Heat      B07 Innendruckversuch mit Wasser                D05

Hydrostatic test
Druckprüfung                   D13

Pneumatic test
Wirbelstromprüfung           D06

Eddy current test

1 2T778

2 978946

Schmelze - Heat      B07 Ferritgehalt           D02

Ferrite test
Ultraschallprüfung       D07

Ultrasonic test
Durchstrahlprüfung               D08

Radiographic test
Ultraschallprüfung      D09

Ultrasonic test

1 2T778

2 978946

Endkontrolle - Final Inspection

Kontrolle Materialkennzeichnung:
Control of material marking

OK D01 Maßkontrolle:
Dimensional control

OK D01

Oberflächenkontrolle:
Surface inspection

OK außen - outside
innen - inside

D03 Materialverwechslung:
P.M.I.

sample testing OK D04

2



Bescheinigungsnummer - Document no.10000727110 / 00  A03

Rauheit innen/Naht D11

Roughness inside/ weld
Rauheit außen        D12

Roughness outside
Härteprüfung HV10   C30

Hardness
Durchstrahlungsprüfung    D08

Radiographic test
Eindringprüfung (ZfP)   D14

Penetrant testing (NDT)

 EN ISO 4287, ASME B46.1  EN ISO 4287, ASME B46.1  EN ISO 6507-1  EN 1435  EN 571-1

 Ra(avg)  Ra(max)  Ra(avg)  Ra(max)

0,39 µm 0,73 µm 0,90 µm

Ferritgehalt ges. Teil     D02

Ferrite test
Ferritgehalt LN & GW  D02

Ferrite test (weld seam)
Dichtheitsprüfung       D05

Leak test
Druckprüfung      D13

Pressure test
Magn. Permeabilität      D15

Magnetic permeability

 max  avg  max  avg

Konformitätserklärung / Certificate of Conformity
Hiermit wird bestätigt, dass das gelieferte Produkt mit den Anforderungen der Spezifikation und den Vereinbarungen der
Bestellung übereinstimmt.
We herewith confirm that the product supplied is in conformity  with the demands of the specification and agreements in the order.

Anlagen - Attachment   No Dr. Jan Rau, DOCKWEILER AG     Z03 January 20, 2015
Abnahmebeauftragter - Inspection representative          Datum - Date        Z02

Dieses Dokument wurde maschinell erstellt und ist ohne Unterschrift gültig.
This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.

Angaben zu Fertigungs- und Schweißverfahren:
Zertifiziert nach DIN EN ISO 3834-2, DIN EN ISO 15614-1, ASME BPVC Section IX, Modul A1 der Richtlinie 97/23/EG sowie
AD 2000-Merkblatt HP0
Statement on manufacturing and welding procedures:
Certified as per DIN EN ISO 3834-2, DIN EN ISO  15614-1, ASME BPVC Section IX, Module A1 of Directive 97/23/EC and AD 2000 Merkblatt
HP0

3





1921-16 Gijang-daero, Jangan-eup

Gijang-gun Busan, Korea 46028 Notified Body TUV SUD Group ISO 9001: 2015 Cert No TUV100 01 2206

TEL:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636 PED 2014/68/EU, Annex I, Section 4.3 and AD-W0 Cert No DGR-0036-QS-W 550/2012/MUC

WS 23022201-01

ASTM A269-15a/A270-15, 3A 33-03

 

ATTEST

The delivered products comply with the requirements of the order.

Weld decay test (ASTM A249-S7)  and intergranular corrosion test(ASTM A270-S1) are acceptable .

ASME BPE specifications takes higher precedence over ASME and ASTM specifications

The Material has not come in contact with mercury or/and low melting point elements.  Weld repair was not used to manufacture this product.

Eddy current test is conducted according to  ASTM A1016/A1016M.  Material is PMI-tested on all 100%. 

We hereby certify that the material herein has been made and tested in accordance with above specification and the results of all test are acceptable.

Quality Assurance Manager IN-HOUSE INSPECTOR

VISUAL INSPECTION ACCEPTABLE SURFACE ROUGHNESS OD Ra 19μin (0.48μm) SURFACE ROUGHNESS ID Ra 10μin (0.26μm)

FLARING TEST ACCEPTABLE FLATTENING TEST ACCEPTABLE EDDY CURRENT TEST ACCEPTABLE DIMENSIONS CHECK ACCEPTABLE

HRB 83

Mpa Mpa HRB 84

Mpa 320 Mpa 609 54

MECHANICAL TEST

YIELD STRENGTH (0.2% OFFSET) TENSILE STRENGTH ELONGATION (%) (2") HARDNESS

12.12 2.02 - - - -

N Cb+Ta

N21711 0.011 0.467 1.615 0.0283 0.0051 17.353

S Cr Ni Mo Cu Co

SURFACE FINISHES ID=20 μin.(0.5 μm) Ra MAX, OD=32 μin.(0.8 μm) Ra MAX

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION (according to mill certificate of stainless steel mill, %)

HEAT NUMBER C Si Mn P

SPECIFICATIONS ASTM A269/A270-S2, ASME SA213, ASME-BPE SF1 NUMBER OF LENGTHS 10

HEAT TREATMENT BRIGHT ANNEALED TO MINIMUM OF 1900℉ [1040℃] REVISION ASME SA213-19, ASME BPE 2022

PRODUCT TYPE STAINLESS STEEL SEAMLESS TUBE, BRIGHT ANNEALED, COLD DRAWN, OD POLISHED MATERIAL GRADE TP316L restricted sulfur (0.005%~0.017%)

PRODUCT SIZE 0.375'' (Inch, OD) X 0.035'' (Inch, WT) X 20' (FT, Length) QUANTITY 200 FT

ORDER NUMBER Q221227 ISSUE DATE 22-Feb-2023

CERTIFIED REPORT OF TESTS 

per EN 10204 3.1

CUSTOMER PHARMAINOX SPA CERTIFICATE NUMBER

WS-QP-804-04B (Rev. 5) WSG Co., Ltd. A4(297X210)

tel:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636


1921-16 Gijang-daero, Jangan-eup

Gijang-gun Busan, Korea 46028 Notified Body TUV SUD Group ISO 9001: 2015 Cert No TUV100 01 2206

TEL:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636 PED 2014/68/EU, Annex I, Section 4.3 and AD-W0 Cert No DGR-0036-QS-W 550/2012/MUC

WS 23022201-02

ASTM A269-15a/A270-15, 3A 33-03

 

ATTEST

The delivered products comply with the requirements of the order.

Weld decay test (ASTM A249-S7)  and intergranular corrosion test(ASTM A270-S1) are acceptable .

ASME BPE specifications takes higher precedence over ASME and ASTM specifications

The Material has not come in contact with mercury or/and low melting point elements.  Weld repair was not used to manufacture this product.

Eddy current test is conducted according to  ASTM A1016/A1016M.  Material is PMI-tested on all 100%. 

We hereby certify that the material herein has been made and tested in accordance with above specification and the results of all test are acceptable.

Quality Assurance Manager IN-HOUSE INSPECTOR

VISUAL INSPECTION ACCEPTABLE SURFACE ROUGHNESS OD Ra 20μin (0.52μm) SURFACE ROUGHNESS ID Ra 11μin (0.28μm)

FLARING TEST ACCEPTABLE FLATTENING TEST ACCEPTABLE EDDY CURRENT TEST ACCEPTABLE DIMENSIONS CHECK ACCEPTABLE

HRB 82

Mpa Mpa HRB 84

Mpa 322 Mpa 610 53

MECHANICAL TEST

YIELD STRENGTH (0.2% OFFSET) TENSILE STRENGTH ELONGATION (%) (2") HARDNESS

12.12 2.02 - - - -

N Cb+Ta

N21711 0.011 0.467 1.615 0.0283 0.0051 17.353

S Cr Ni Mo Cu Co

SURFACE FINISHES ID=20 μin.(0.5 μm) Ra MAX, OD=32 μin.(0.8 μm) Ra MAX

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION (according to mill certificate of stainless steel mill, %)

HEAT NUMBER C Si Mn P

SPECIFICATIONS ASTM A269/A270-S2, ASME SA213, ASME-BPE SF1 NUMBER OF LENGTHS 44

HEAT TREATMENT BRIGHT ANNEALED TO MINIMUM OF 1900℉ [1040℃] REVISION ASME SA213-19, ASME BPE 2022

PRODUCT TYPE STAINLESS STEEL SEAMLESS TUBE, BRIGHT ANNEALED, COLD DRAWN, OD POLISHED MATERIAL GRADE TP316L restricted sulfur (0.005%~0.017%)

PRODUCT SIZE 0.5'' (Inch, OD) X 0.065'' (Inch, WT) X 20' (FT, Length) QUANTITY 880 FT

ORDER NUMBER Q221227 ISSUE DATE 22-Feb-2023

CERTIFIED REPORT OF TESTS 

per EN 10204 3.1

CUSTOMER PHARMAINOX SPA CERTIFICATE NUMBER

WS-QP-804-04B (Rev. 5) WSG Co., Ltd. A4(297X210)

tel:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636


1921-16 Gijang-daero, Jangan-eup

Gijang-gun Busan, Korea 46028 Notified Body TUV SUD Group ISO 9001: 2015 Cert No TUV100 01 2206

TEL:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636 PED 2014/68/EU, Annex I, Section 4.3 and AD-W0 Cert No DGR-0036-QS-W 550/2012/MUC

WS 23022201-03

ASTM A269-15a/A270-15, 3A 33-03

 

ATTEST

The delivered products comply with the requirements of the order.

Weld decay test (ASTM A249-S7)  and intergranular corrosion test(ASTM A270-S1) are acceptable .

ASME BPE specifications takes higher precedence over ASME and ASTM specifications

The Material has not come in contact with mercury or/and low melting point elements.  Weld repair was not used to manufacture this product.

Eddy current test is conducted according to  ASTM A1016/A1016M.  Material is PMI-tested on all 100%. 

We hereby certify that the material herein has been made and tested in accordance with above specification and the results of all test are acceptable.

Quality Assurance Manager IN-HOUSE INSPECTOR

VISUAL INSPECTION ACCEPTABLE SURFACE ROUGHNESS OD Ra 19μin (0.49μm) SURFACE ROUGHNESS ID Ra 10μin (0.25μm)

FLARING TEST ACCEPTABLE FLATTENING TEST ACCEPTABLE EDDY CURRENT TEST ACCEPTABLE DIMENSIONS CHECK ACCEPTABLE

HRB 82

Mpa Mpa HRB 82

Mpa 324 Mpa 620 53

MECHANICAL TEST

YIELD STRENGTH (0.2% OFFSET) TENSILE STRENGTH ELONGATION (%) (2") HARDNESS

12.08 2.03 - - - -

N Cb+Ta

N21649 0.013 0.509 1.011 0.0286 0.0063 16.711

S Cr Ni Mo Cu Co

SURFACE FINISHES ID=20 μin.(0.5 μm) Ra MAX, OD=32 μin.(0.8 μm) Ra MAX

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION (according to mill certificate of stainless steel mill, %)

HEAT NUMBER C Si Mn P

SPECIFICATIONS ASTM A269/A270-S2, ASME SA213, ASME-BPE SF1 NUMBER OF LENGTHS 50

HEAT TREATMENT BRIGHT ANNEALED TO MINIMUM OF 1900℉ [1040℃] REVISION ASME SA213-19, ASME BPE 2022

PRODUCT TYPE STAINLESS STEEL SEAMLESS TUBE, BRIGHT ANNEALED, COLD DRAWN, OD POLISHED MATERIAL GRADE TP316L restricted sulfur (0.005%~0.017%)

PRODUCT SIZE 0.75'' (Inch, OD) X 0.065'' (Inch, WT) X 20' (FT, Length) QUANTITY 1000 FT

ORDER NUMBER Q221227 ISSUE DATE 22-Feb-2023

CERTIFIED REPORT OF TESTS 

per EN 10204 3.1

CUSTOMER PHARMAINOX SPA CERTIFICATE NUMBER

WS-QP-804-04B (Rev. 5) WSG Co., Ltd. A4(297X210)

tel:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636


1921-16 Gijang-daero, Jangan-eup

Gijang-gun Busan, Korea 46028 Notified Body TUV SUD Group ISO 9001: 2015 Cert No TUV100 01 2206

TEL:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636 PED 2014/68/EU, Annex I, Section 4.3 and AD-W0 Cert No DGR-0036-QS-W 550/2012/MUC

WS 23022201-04

ASTM A269-15a/A270-15, 3A 33-03

 

ATTEST

The delivered products comply with the requirements of the order.  

Weld decay test (ASTM A249-S7)  and intergranular corrosion test(ASTM A270-S1) are acceptable .

ASME BPE specifications takes higher precedence over ASME and ASTM specifications

The Material has not come in contact with mercury or/and low melting point elements.  Weld repair was not used to manufacture this product.

Eddy current test is conducted according to  ASTM A1016/A1016M.  Material is PMI-tested on all 100%. 

We hereby certify that the material herein has been made and tested in accordance with above specification and the results of all test are acceptable.

Quality Assurance Manager IN-HOUSE INSPECTOR

SURFACE ROUGHNESS OD Ra 19μin (0.48μm)

VISUAL INSPECTION ACCEPTABLE

REVERSE-BEND ACCEPTABLE REVERSE FLATTENING ACCEPTABLE SURFACE ROUGHNESS ID Ra 10μin (0.26μm)

FLANGE TEST ACCEPTABLE FLATTENING TEST ACCEPTABLE EDDY CURRENT TEST ACCEPTABLE DIMENSIONS CHECK ACCEPTABLE

HRB 83

Mpa Mpa HRB 82

Mpa 317 Mpa 622 54

MECHANICAL TEST

YIELD STRENGTH (0.2% OFFSET) TENSILE STRENGTH ELONGATION (%) (2") HARDNESS

10.459 2.04 - - 0.0166 -

N Cb+Ta

SD60294 0.0126 0.606 1.038 0.0294 0.0093 16.559

S Cr Ni Mo Cu Co

SURFACE FINISHES ID=20 μin.(0.5 μm) Ra MAX, OD=32 μin.(0.8 μm) Ra MAX

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION (according to mill certificate of stainless steel mill, %)

HEAT NUMBER C Si Mn P

SPECIFICATIONS ASTM A269/A270-S2, ASME SA249, ASME-BPE SF1 NUMBER OF LENGTHS 10

HEAT TREATMENT BRIGHT ANNEALED TO MINIMUM OF 1900℉ [1040℃] REVISION ASME SA249-19, ASME BPE 2022

PRODUCT TYPE STAINLESS STEEL WELDED TUBE, BEAD REMOVED, BRIGHT ANNEALED, ID & OD POLISHED MATERIAL GRADE TP316L restricted sulfur (0.005%~0.017%)

PRODUCT SIZE 1'' (Inch, OD) X 0.065'' (Inch, WT) X 20' (FT, Length) QUANTITY 200 FT

ORDER NUMBER Q221227 ISSUE DATE 22-Feb-2023

CERTIFIED REPORT OF TESTS 

per EN 10204 3.1

CUSTOMER PHARMAINOX SPA CERTIFICATE NUMBER

WS-QP-804-04B (Rev. 5) WSG Co., Ltd. A4(297X210)

tel:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636


1921-16 Gijang-daero, Jangan-eup

Gijang-gun Busan, Korea 46028 Notified Body TUV SUD Group ISO 9001: 2015 Cert No TUV100 01 2206

TEL:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636 PED 2014/68/EU, Annex I, Section 4.3 and AD-W0 Cert No DGR-0036-QS-W 550/2012/MUC

WS 23022201-05

ASTM A269-15a/A270-15, 3A 33-03

 

ATTEST

The delivered products comply with the requirements of the order.  

Weld decay test (ASTM A249-S7)  and intergranular corrosion test(ASTM A270-S1) are acceptable .

ASME BPE specifications takes higher precedence over ASME and ASTM specifications

The Material has not come in contact with mercury or/and low melting point elements.  Weld repair was not used to manufacture this product.

Eddy current test is conducted according to  ASTM A1016/A1016M.  Material is PMI-tested on all 100%. 

We hereby certify that the material herein has been made and tested in accordance with above specification and the results of all test are acceptable.

Quality Assurance Manager IN-HOUSE INSPECTOR

SURFACE ROUGHNESS OD Ra 17μin (0.44μm)

VISUAL INSPECTION ACCEPTABLE

REVERSE-BEND ACCEPTABLE REVERSE FLATTENING ACCEPTABLE SURFACE ROUGHNESS ID Ra 11μin (0.27μm)

FLANGE TEST ACCEPTABLE FLATTENING TEST ACCEPTABLE EDDY CURRENT TEST ACCEPTABLE DIMENSIONS CHECK ACCEPTABLE

HRB 84

Mpa Mpa HRB 83

Mpa 312 Mpa 622 54

MECHANICAL TEST

YIELD STRENGTH (0.2% OFFSET) TENSILE STRENGTH ELONGATION (%) (2") HARDNESS

10.496 2.054 - - 0.0175 -

N Cb+Ta

SD60181 0.0137 0.54 1.081 0.0301 0.0084 16.726

S Cr Ni Mo Cu Co

SURFACE FINISHES ID=20 μin.(0.5 μm) Ra MAX, OD=32 μin.(0.8 μm) Ra MAX

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION (according to mill certificate of stainless steel mill, %)

HEAT NUMBER C Si Mn P

SPECIFICATIONS ASTM A269/A270-S2, ASME SA249, ASME-BPE SF1 NUMBER OF LENGTHS 20

HEAT TREATMENT BRIGHT ANNEALED TO MINIMUM OF 1900℉ [1040℃] REVISION ASME SA249-19, ASME BPE 2022

PRODUCT TYPE STAINLESS STEEL WELDED TUBE, BEAD REMOVED, BRIGHT ANNEALED, ID & OD POLISHED MATERIAL GRADE TP316L restricted sulfur (0.005%~0.017%)

PRODUCT SIZE 1.5'' (Inch, OD) X 0.065'' (Inch, WT) X 20' (FT, Length) QUANTITY 400 FT

ORDER NUMBER Q221227 ISSUE DATE 22-Feb-2023

CERTIFIED REPORT OF TESTS 

per EN 10204 3.1

CUSTOMER PHARMAINOX SPA CERTIFICATE NUMBER

WS-QP-804-04B (Rev. 5) WSG Co., Ltd. A4(297X210)

tel:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636


1921-16 Gijang-daero, Jangan-eup

Gijang-gun Busan, Korea 46028 Notified Body TUV SUD Group ISO 9001: 2015 Cert No TUV100 01 2206

TEL:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636 PED 2014/68/EU, Annex I, Section 4.3 and AD-W0 Cert No DGR-0036-QS-W 550/2012/MUC

WS 23022201-06

ASTM A269-15a/A270-15, 3A 33-03

 

ATTEST

The delivered products comply with the requirements of the order.  

Weld decay test (ASTM A249-S7)  and intergranular corrosion test(ASTM A270-S1) are acceptable .

ASME BPE specifications takes higher precedence over ASME and ASTM specifications

The Material has not come in contact with mercury or/and low melting point elements.  Weld repair was not used to manufacture this product.

Eddy current test is conducted according to  ASTM A1016/A1016M.  Material is PMI-tested on all 100%. 

We hereby certify that the material herein has been made and tested in accordance with above specification and the results of all test are acceptable.

Quality Assurance Manager IN-HOUSE INSPECTOR

SURFACE ROUGHNESS OD Ra 19μin (0.49μm)

VISUAL INSPECTION ACCEPTABLE

REVERSE-BEND ACCEPTABLE REVERSE FLATTENING ACCEPTABLE SURFACE ROUGHNESS ID Ra 10μin (0.25μm)

FLANGE TEST ACCEPTABLE FLATTENING TEST ACCEPTABLE EDDY CURRENT TEST ACCEPTABLE DIMENSIONS CHECK ACCEPTABLE

HRB 84

Mpa Mpa HRB 84

Mpa 315 Mpa 613 53

MECHANICAL TEST

YIELD STRENGTH (0.2% OFFSET) TENSILE STRENGTH ELONGATION (%) (2") HARDNESS

10.448 2.044 - - 0.0122 -

N Cb+Ta

SD57832 0.0194 0.594 1.082 0.0267 0.0093 16.67

S Cr Ni Mo Cu Co

SURFACE FINISHES ID=20 μin.(0.5 μm) Ra MAX, OD=32 μin.(0.8 μm) Ra MAX

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION (according to mill certificate of stainless steel mill, %)

HEAT NUMBER C Si Mn P

SPECIFICATIONS ASTM A269/A270-S2, ASME SA249, ASME-BPE SF1 NUMBER OF LENGTHS 6

HEAT TREATMENT BRIGHT ANNEALED TO MINIMUM OF 1900℉ [1040℃] REVISION ASME SA249-19, ASME BPE 2022

PRODUCT TYPE STAINLESS STEEL WELDED TUBE, BEAD REMOVED, BRIGHT ANNEALED, ID & OD POLISHED MATERIAL GRADE TP316L restricted sulfur (0.005%~0.017%)

PRODUCT SIZE 3'' (Inch, OD) X 0.065'' (Inch, WT) X 20' (FT, Length) QUANTITY 120 FT

ORDER NUMBER Q221227 ISSUE DATE 22-Feb-2023

CERTIFIED REPORT OF TESTS 

per EN 10204 3.1

CUSTOMER PHARMAINOX SPA CERTIFICATE NUMBER

WS-QP-804-04B (Rev. 5) WSG Co., Ltd. A4(297X210)

tel:+82-51-710-1700   FAX : +82-51-727-1636
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3.7. CERTIFICADO DE GASES 

 

 
 

































https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/sbfbf4zh


https://digital-camscanner.onelink.me/P3GL/sbfbf4zh




 
Informe de Pasivado Químico 

Tramos Cortos – Modificaciones Sala de Agua SO3 

 

 

Informe de Pasivación 

1. Propósito del Procedimiento: 

Los objetivos de la realización del procedimiento de pasivado en los tramos de toma 

de muestra son:  

• Restaurar la capa pasiva de la superficie del acero inoxidable que haya 

resultado dañada por la soldadura de las tuberías. 

• Limpiar y remover los hierros libres eventualmente producidos en la 

fabricación de los tramos. 

2. Procedimiento: 

El procedimiento utilizado para la pasivación de los tramos cortos para la 

modificación de la Sala de Agua Solidos Orales 3, indicados en el plano MSO3-PS-

01, es por el método de inundación con ácido cítrico 3050 de Citrisurf. Este producto 

tiene el número de lote N°14002, con fecha de vencimiento: 20 de mayo de 2023. 

3. Descripción del Proceso: 

Para llevar a cabo la pasivación por Inundación, se realizaron los siguientes pasos:  

1. Tras la fabricación, los tramos se lavan para eliminar cualquier suciedad o 

contaminación restante. 

2. Todos los extremos de cada tramo son cerrados con una tapa ciega clamp, 

a excepción de la conexión que permitirá la Inundación. 

3. El interior de cada tramo es llenado con una solución pasivante compuesta 

por el ácido cítrico 3050 diluido en agua a una proporción de 1 a 3. Se debe 

asegurar que el nivel de pH de la solución es igual a 1 mediante el uso de 

tiras reactivas. 

4. Se cierra el extremo restante con una tapa ciega clamp y se mantiene la 

solución en el interior a lo largo de 1 hora. 

5. Transcurrido el tiempo, se drenan los tramos y se lava el interior del tramo 

para eliminar cualquier traza de ácido en el interior. Para verificar que el 

lavado ha sido efectivo, se mide el pH del agua a la salida de las piezas 

mediante el uso de tiras reactivas. Tras obtener un pH de 6, se da por 

finalizado el proceso de Pasivado. 



 
Informe de Pasivado Químico 

Tramos Cortos – Modificaciones Sala de Agua SO3 

 

 
4. Registro Fotográfico del Pasivado: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fotografía 1: Inundación del Tramo. 
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Tramos Cortos – Modificaciones Sala de Agua SO3 

 

 
 

Fotografía 2: Reposo del Ácido en el interior. 





INFORMACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO  
 

 

       

 

 

CitriSurf® 3050  

  
 

 
Tres del Sur  
PTC, Las Piedras 

Canelones, Uruguay 

Tel. 2365.68.72, 2364.15.06  

Fax. 2365.68.72 

Email: info@tresdelsur.com.uy 

 

Datos técnicos: 

   

 

Descripción: CitriSurf 3050 es una combinación de químicos de alta calidad formulada para la 

limpieza y  pasivación de productos de acero inoxidable. CitriSurf 3050 es una solución de 

compuestos químicos específicamente diseñada para  proporcionar a bajo costo una  eficiente 

remoción de  contaminantes y de  todo el hierro libre de la superficie de acero inoxidable.   

 

 

Propiedades físicas:   

 

  Gravedad específica   1.25   

  Peso aprox. / L   1.24 Kg/L   

  Viscosidad     6 cps   

  Forma     Líquida   

  Composición química   Acido Cítrico, H2O, ingredientes  

       no especificados.    

  Temperatura de operación  20-70 ºC. (normal)    

  Punto de Ignición   Ninguno   

  Solubilidad en agua   Completa   

  Concentración normal de trabajo  8-10% en  peso   

  pH a la concentración de trabajo 1.8  

 

   

Empaque: 1, 5, 10, 20 litros o 200 litros recipientes de plástico.   

 

Procedimiento de la aplicación: Para asegurarse  mejores resultados, las partes a ser pasivadas 

deben limpiarse completamente con una apropiada solución de limpieza previamente al 

tratamiento con la solución de CitriSurf. Todo el equipo, mezcladores,  tanques y bombas se 

deben  limpiar y secar previo a la aplicación de la solución CitriSurf.  

CitriSurf es un excelente limpiador por sí mismo para muchos procesos de  limpieza y  

pasivación, pero puede requerir pre-limpieza para grasa y aceites pesados. 

   



CitriSurf 3050 debe mezclarse con agua limpia en una proporción de 1 parte de CitriSurf 3050 

con 4 a 11 partes de  agua por volumen para llenar el tanque usado y así cubrir 

adecuadamente todas las partes a ser tratadas. Los tanques y dispositivos usados para contener 

la solución de   CitriSurf deben ser de polipropileno, acero inoxidable 316, o equivalentes. La 

agitación de la solución en el tanque es fuertemente recomendada para lograr resultados 

óptimos. Agitación por medio de aire  no afecta dado que CitriSurf 3050 es baja espuma. La 

limpieza ultrasónica es excelente. Dispositivos de calentamiento recubiertos de teflón (o 

equivalente), acero inoxidable, o titanio son recomendados.  

 

Para una óptima limpieza,  calentar y mantener la temperatura de la solución a 50-70 ºC,  pero 

las pruebas que usted realice deberían indicar la mejor temperatura de trabajo de la solución 

CitriSurf para los productos a pasivar y limpiar. Temperatura ambiente podría ser adecuada 

dependiendo en el uso final.   

 

 

Sumerja completamente las partes a ser pasivadas en la solución por un período suficiente para 

quitar todo el hierro libre y otros contaminantes de la superficie. Esto demora generalmente de 

20 a 30 minutos, pero debe ser determinado probando con su producto. Enjuague 

completamente con agua limpia y seque completamente al aire inmediatamente. El secado 

puede ser acelerado por el uso de  aire caliente u otro medio de secado  para lograr una 

superficie muy pasiva.   

 

CitriSurf 3050 es un limpiador emulsionante.  

 

Notas sobre el Uso: Aunque muy seguro en el uso normal, CitriSurf 3050 es un material que 

usa ácido cítrico, y como  tal puede causar irritación a las superficies expuestas del cuerpo. Vea 

la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad del Material antes de usar  este material.   

 

Eliminación: Disponga según todas las regulaciones nacionales y locales.   

 

Almacenamiento: CitriSurf 3050 debería ser almacenado entre 10º C y 70º C en acero 

inoxidable 316 o en los recipientes de plásticos aceptados. (Si accidentalmente se congela, el 

deshielo devolverá el producto a la normalidad.)   

 

Servicios técnicos: Para servicio técnico, por favor contáctese con Tres del Sur al 23641506   

 

Mantenimiento: Vea la Hoja de Mantenimiento para el mantenimiento del baño pasivante de 

CitriSurf. El pH debe estar entre 1.8 y 2.2 para el normal funcionamiento.   

 

Se recomienda probar sus productos con CitriSurf antes de aplicarlo en la producción. 

Cada producto e instalación de producción es diferente, y exige pruebas para asegurar 

que CitriSurf es compatible con  la situación particular. Ninguna garantía está implícita, o 

puede darse por escrito o verbalmente sin el  permiso escrito de Stellar Solutions, Inc. 

 









  TRES DEL SUR      HOJA DE DATOS DE 
     SEGURIDAD DEL MATERIAL 

         

        Actualizado 04/03/2020  

 

SECCIÓN I -  IDENTIFICACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO Y LA COMPAÑÍA 

 

Proveedor:   Tres del Sur     Fabricante: Tres del Sur 

  PTC, Las Piedras     PTC 

  Canelones, Uruguay     Las Piedras, Canelones 

  Tel. 2364.15.06      Uruguay 

 

 

TELÉFONO DE EMERGENCIA: 1722 (CIAT URUGUAY) 

       

 

Nombre comercial:      CitriSurf 3050   

Uso del producto / Clase:     Limpiador especializado   

 

 

SECCIÓN II - COMPOSICIÓN / INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LOS INGREDIENTES 

 

 

No hay ningún ingrediente de riesgo en CitriSurf 3050.   

El Ácido cítrico "Generalmente se Considera Seguro", "GRAS", como un aditivo 

general alimenticio 21 CFR 184.1033 

Nº CAS 77-92-9 
 

SECCIÓN III - IDENTIFICACIÓN DE RIESGOS 

 

* * * EMERGENCIA GENERAL * * *:   Peligroso si se ingiere.   

 

Efectos de Sobreexposición - Contacto con los ojos: El líquido, los aerosoles y vapores 

de este producto son irritantes  y pueden causar dolor, lagrimas, enrojecimiento e 

inflamación acompañado por una sensación de picazón y/o un sentimiento como de polvo 

fino en los  ojos. Puede causar daño permanente de los ojos si no se trata inmediatamente.   

 

Efectos de Sobreexposición - Contacto con la Piel: Prolongada o repetidas exposiciones 

pueden irritar o quemar la piel. La reacción puede ser más severa si hay abrasión de la piel.  

Es posible sensibilización alérgica en los individuos susceptibles.  

 

Efectos de Sobreexposición - Inhalación: La inhalación prolongada puede ser dañosa. 

Puede causar la irritación de la nariz y la garganta.   

 

Efectos de Sobreexposición - Ingestión: Irritante a la boca, garganta y estómago. Puede 

causar molestia, náusea, vomito, diarrea, si se ingiere.   

 

 



Efectos de Sobreexposición - Riesgos Crónicos: El repetido contacto con la piel puede 

causar una irritación persistente o dermatitis. El desgaste del esmalte del diente es posible 

en la sobreexposición a largo plazo.   

 

Rutas primarias de Entrada: Contacto con la piel, absorción por la piel, inhalación, 

ingestión, contacto con los ojos   

 

SECCIÓN IV - MEDIDAS DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS 

 

Primeros auxilios - Contacto con los ojos: INMEDIATAMENTE LIMPIE LOS OJOS 

CON  AGUA DURANTE 15 MINUTOS. Consiga atención médica inmediatamente.   

 

Primeros auxilios - Contacto con la Piel: Lave con agua y jabón. Quite la ropa 

contaminada. Consiga asistencia médica si  la irritación aumenta o persiste.   

 

Primeros auxilios - Inhalación: Remueva el ambiente con aire fresco. Si no respira, 

realice  respiración artificial. Si respirar es difícil,  suministre oxígeno. Consiga asistencia 

médica inmediata.   

 

Primeros auxilios -  Ingestión: Si ingirió, NO induzca el vomito. Déle a la víctima un vaso 

de agua.  Llame a un médico o al centro de control de venenos inmediatamente. Nunca de 

algo por la boca a una persona inconsciente.   

 

SECCIÓN V - FUEGO E INFORMACIÓN DE EXPLOSIÓN 

 

Punto de Ignición:  N.A. Solución acuosa  Límites Inflamables: N.A   

     

Medios de Extinción: Ninguno es requerido - Solución acuosa. Alcohol, espuma, CO2,  

   químico seco, nieblas de agua pueden ser usada.   

 

Procedimientos de lucha contra fuego especiales: Si los recipientes de almacenamiento 

están envueltos en  fuego, mantenerlos fríos con spray de agua para prevenir el aumento de 

presión. Como en cualquier fuego, usar respiración autónoma, (MSHA/NIOSH) y   

equipo antiflama. 

 

 Fuego inusual y Riesgo de  Explosión: Ninguno es conocido. Los recipientes vacíos 

retienen algún residuo del producto (el líquido  y/o vapor de agua) y puede ser peligroso  

cuando se presurizan. Los bidones vacíos  deben ser vaciados por completo, se deben tapar 

y prontamente deben devolver a la empresa de origen.   

 

SECCIÓN VI - LAS MEDIDAS EN CASO DE DERRAME ACCIDENTAL 

 

Pasos a ser tomados en caso de que el material se derrame accidentalmente: absorba el 

derrame con  material inerte (por ejemplo arena seca o tierra), luego disponga en un 

recipiente para desechos químicos. Evite el escurrimiento en las bocas de  tormenta y 

alcantarillado que llevan a los canales de agua.   

Siga todas las regulaciones gubernamentales.   

 



 
SECCIÓN VII - MANEJO Y ALMACENAMIENTO 

 

MANEJO: Límpiese completamente  después de manejar el producto. Que no entre en 

contacto con los ojos, la piel o la ropa.   

ALMACENAMIENTO: Guarde el recipiente cerrado cuando no lo use. Guarde en 

recipientes  que resistan a la corrosión. Almacénelo lejos de materiales incompatibles. Las 

soluciones acuosas de  ácido cítrico pueden,  en  contacto con los metales reactivos, (hierro, 

cinc, aluminio) originan hidrógeno - un gas sumamente inflamable.   

 

 

SECCIÓN VIII - CONTROLES DE EXPOSICIÓN / PROTECCIÓN PERSONAL 

 

Controles de Ingeniería: Buena ventilación en general debería ser suficiente para controlar 

los niveles de aire. Las instalaciones de almacenamiento o de utilización de este material 

deben estar equipadas con instalaciones para lavado ocular y una ducha de seguridad.   

 

Protección respiratoria: Un programa de protección respiratoria que reúna requerimientos 

OSHA 1910.134 y ANSI Z88.2 deben seguirse siempre que la condición de trabajo 

justifique el uso de un respirador.   

 

Protección de la piel: Los guantes listados debajo pueden proporcionar protección contra 

la permeabilidad. Guantes de otros materiales químicamente resistentes pueden no 

proporcionar protección adecuada:   

Caucho, cloruro del polivinilo, guantes impermeables. Consulte a un fabricante de guantes 

para compatibilidades.   

 

Protección de la vista: Use lentes de seguridad contra las salpicaduras químicas. NO USE 

LENTES DE CONTACTO.   

 

Otro Equipo de Protección: Use ropa de protección conveniente para minimizar y  o 

prevenir el contacto. Un lavado ocular y  una ducha de seguridad deben estar presentes en 

el área cercana cuando se manipula este producto.   

 

Prácticas higiénicas: Lavarse las manos antes de comer. Quitar la ropa contaminada y 

lavarla antes de volver a usarla. Usarlo solo en áreas con buena ventilación. Siga todas las 

indicaciones de la hoja de seguridad y las precauciones de la etiqueta aún después de que se 

vacían los recipientes porque ellos pueden retener residuos del producto.   

 
 



 

SECCIÓN IX - PROPIEDADES FÍSICAS Y QUÍMICAS 

 

Punto de ebullición:  >212º F  Punto de Fusión:  N.A   

Olor:    N.D.   Apariencia:   Liquido claro 

 Gravedad específica: 1.25   Solubilidad en Agua: Completa   

Densidad de vapor  Más pesado  Presión de Vapor   N.D.   

   que el aire      

Estado físico:   Líquido Umbral de olor N.D.   

Proporción de evaporación: <1  Punto de Congelación  N.D.   

  (El Butilacetato = 1)  pH  100%   <1   

Viscosidad: N.D.   Coef. de agua/   

     distribución del aceite  N.D.    

 

 
SECCIÓN X - ESTABILIDAD Y REACTIVIDAD 

 

Estabilidad: Inestable_____    Estable ___X__   Condiciones a evitar: NA   

Incompatibilidad: Bases fuertes, metales alcalinos, ácidos orgánicos, óxidos de azufre, 

oxidantes fuertes, agentes reductores fuertes, materiales cáusticos.   

Descomposición riesgosa o subproductos: dióxido de carbono, monóxido de carbono,   

Polimerización arriesgada: No ocurrirá bajo condiciones normales.   

 

SECCIÓN XI - LAS PROPIEDADES ECOLÓGICAS 

 

Información ecológica:  Ninguna información.   

 

 

 SECCIÓN XII - CONSIDERACIONES DE LA ELIMINACION 

 

Método de la eliminación: Siga todas las disposiciones nacionales y las regulaciones 

locales.   

 

Abreviaturas: N.A. – No Aplicable     N.E. – No Establecido  N.D.- No Determinado 

 

 

 



SECCIÓN XIII – INFORMACION SOBRE TRANSPORTE  

 

 

Mantener los empaques cerrados.  

Producto considerado no peligroso para su transporte aéreo, terrestre o marítimo, siguiendo 

las disposiciones correspondientes de embalaje que cada empresa de transporte solicite.  

 

 

SECCIÓN XIV – INFORMACION REGLAMENTARIA  

 

La carga debe estar debidamente empacada, rotulada, embalada y cubierta conforme a la 

normatividad técnica nacional. 

 

 

SECCIÓN XV – OTRAS INFORMACIONES 

 

La información relacionada con este producto puede no ser válida si éste es usado en 

combinación con otros materiales o en otros procesos. Es responsabilidad del usuario la 

interpretación y aplicación de esta información para su uso particular 

 

Mientras la compañía cree que los datos contenidos aquí son verdaderos y las opiniones 

expresadas están basadas en pruebas y los datos son fiables, es la responsabilidad del 

usuario determinar la seguridad, toxicidad y conveniencia para el propio uso del producto. 

Dado que el uso real por otros está más allá de nuestro control, ninguna garantía,  expresada 

o implícita, está hecha por esta compañía acerca de los efectos de tal uso, los resultados a 

ser obtenidos, o la seguridad y toxicidad del producto, ni esta compañía asume cualquier 

obligación que se presente fuera del uso, por otros, del  producto que se refirió aquí dentro. 

La información aquí detallada no puede ser considerada completa e información adicional 

puede ser necesaria cuando condiciones excepcionales existen o debido a leyes aplicables o 

regulaciones gubernamentales. 





                         

  

 
Sitio web: www.citrisurf.cl 

E-mail: cristian.urquiza@sqisa.cl 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Certificado de análisis  
 

 
 
 
Producto: CitriSurf 3050        Fecha: 20/05/2021 
 
Lote: 14002 
 
Fecha elaborado: 20/05/2021 
Fecha vencimiento: 20/05/2023 
 
 
    Especificación   Análisis 
 
Apariencia:    Líquido, color claro   Líquido, color claro 
 
 
pH     0.5 -1.0    0.5 
 
 
El análisis de este lote cumple con todos los requisitos y las especificaciones. 
 
 
El presente certificado de conformidad se ha editado informáticamente, por lo que no figura firma. 

 
 
 
 




